

Mission Accomplished: Envisioning Success



Clerk of the Year Award Nominee

Region 7 Nominee

List of Association Committees Served:

Board of Directors -Region 7 Legislative Committee Sales Committee Clerk History Committee



Hon. Bobbye Christopher

County: Polk **Position: District Clerk** Years in Office: 9 years

2021 to present 2021 to present 2016 to present

2022

List of other "Association" Notable Services:

Clerk Roundtable Moderator September 2022 Member TDCA 2015-present

List of Personal Information and Civic Service:

Polk County IAH Detention Center - Board of 2016 to present Directors Polk County Bail Bond Board 2015 to present Polk County Cyber Security Committee 2023-present Polk County Emergency/Disaster Shelter 2016 to present Manager

Honorable Bobbye Christopher is a former legal assistant with over 30 years of experience. She has worked for firms in Houston, San Antonio and Livingston, Texas. She was appointed to office in July of 2015 and immediately immersed herself into her Region, serving as Secretary/Treasurer and then became a board member in 2021. She has served and is currently serving on the Sales Committee and the Legislative Committee. She is a member of the Texas District Court Alliance. She is married to Bobby Christopher (yes, their names are the same) and they have two children, Dustin and Lauren. They are the proud grandparents of eight grandchildren and one great grandchild. Bobbye loves to travel around the state, taking in all the festivals and fun, and looking for vintage Christmas items.

REGION VII CLERK OF THE YEAR NOMINEE

HON. BOBBYE CHRISTOPHER